
Campus 
organization

COO department* Responsibilities
Luc Lanclus 1

Andre van den Berg 2

Anieke Thomassen 3

Judith Boonen 4

Peter Gijbels 5, Robert Hobus 6, Ferry van Rijn 7

Wout Ludema 8

Astrid Verberne 9

Rachel Witter 10

Landlord and campus operations
Safety & security
Contracts & services for Start-ups and SME’s
Contracts & services for corporates, knowledge institutes 
and Center Court tenants
Property, Maintenance & Projects
Delegated landlord campus, Duty Officer department, 
Purification Installation (CGZ) and Pilot Plants
Campus Communications and Events
Soft services, Service desk, Reception and Gate 2

*For now we would like to highlight the Operations Department of the Campus organization, 
because the customer contacts at the Brightlands Chemelot Campus are managed from here.

•	 Staff strategy
•	 Acquisition team

•	 SHE management
•	 Account management
•	 Facility management
•	 Operations management
•	 Community development
•	 Services management

•	 Finance 
•	 Administration
•	 Real Estate portfolio
•	 ICT
•	 HR
•	 Legal
•	 Purchasing

•	 Asset Development
•	 Project Management Office

Chief Operations Officer 
SHE management
Account management

Facility management
Operations management

Community management
Services management

CEO
Bert Kip

Brightlands Materials Center

Brightlands
Innovation

Factory

InSciTe

Chemelot 
2025

Public Affairs 
Corp.Comm 
Mgnt.Ass.

Director NB&A
Eric Appelman

COO
Luc Lanclus

CFO
Jurgen van de Rijke

Director Projects
Hans Gaalman

Chemelot Strategic Participations bv

Chemelot INQ bv

2 4 76 9 101 3 5 8



Formal 
interaction levels
Community board SHE & Security Council
The campus community is represented in the Community Board by the 
following persons and organizations, depending on the yearly rent sum 
at Brightlands Chemelot Campus.

Time
15.00 - 17.30h

Dates
Monday February 5, 2018
Monday April 9, 2018
Monday June 11, 2018
Monday September 10, 2018
Monday October 22, 2018
Monday December 10, 2018

Community board members

DSM
Onko Jan Gelling
 
SABIC
Bert Groothuis
 
ARLANXEO
Gerard van Doremaele

Representative SME’s
Wouter van den Berg, 
Yparex/The Compound Company

Representative Knowledge Institutes
Peter Engelen, CHILL 
 
AVANTIUM / Synvina
Marc Beckers
 
MU
Fred Offerein
 
Brightlands Chemelot Campus
Luc Lanclus – Chair
Astrid Verberne

SHE stand for Safety, Health, Environment & Security.

Time
2h meeting – Start time varies

Dates
Wednesday January 24, 2018
Thursday March 29, 2018
Tuesday May 29, 2018
Thursday August 30, 2018
Tuesday October 9, 2018
Monday November 26, 2018

SHE & Security Council members

DSM 
Herman Bruns 

CHILL 
Frank Houtvast
 
ARLANXEO
Remo Kanders

MU
Peter Dormans

SYNVINA
Roger van den Beuken
 
SABIC
Ron Linden
 
FIBRANT
Ot Sielcken
 
Brightlands Chemelot Campus 
Frank Ossebaar
Luc Lanclus
André van den Berg – Chair



Formal 
interaction levels
Service Council
A Service Council was set up last November 2017 to address the 
requirements for shared versus made-to-measure services. 

Time
12.00 - 14.00h

Dates
Friday January 19, 2018
Thursday March 1, 2018
Tuesday April 10, 2018
Tuesday May 24, 2018
Tuesday June 28, 2018
Tuesday September 11, 2018
Thursday October 25, 2018
Tuesday December 4, 2018

Proposed by Community Board members

SABIC
Felix van Diepen

 
DSM
Bart Plum

 
ARLANXEO
Brenda Beckers

AVANTIUM/SYNVINA	
Patrick van de Berg

UM & AMIBM
Richard Ramakers

SME’S
Ben Bovendeerd

EDUCATION & KNOWLEDGE INSTITUTES
Frank Houtvast

FAUSKE
Simon Hans Niemann

LONZA
Jaco vd Merwe

Brightlands Chemelot Campus members

Brightlands Chemelot Campus
Luc Lanclus
Anieke Thomassen
Judith Boonen – Chair
Rachel Witter

If you have any general questions about the Service Council, please 
contact Judith Boonen at Judith.boonen@brightlands.com.


